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GREAT BRITAIN

For consumer contact, please visit www.clasohlson.co.uk
and click on customer service.

V
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LED Vehicle Worklight
Art.no	 36-4487	 Model	 SW12005

	 36-4821	 	 SW12210

	 36-4822	 	 SW12006

Please	read	the	entire	instruction	manual	before	using	the	product	and	save	it	for	future	reference.
We	reserve	the	right	for	any	errors	in	text	or	images	and	any	necessary	changes	made	to	technical	data.
If	you	have	any	questions	regarding	technical	problems	please	contact	our	customer	services.

Product Description
•	 Bright	yet	energy-efficient	worklight	for	tractors,	ATVs,	etc.	
•	 Must	not	be	used	in	traffic	(the	light	must	not	be	illuminated	on	public	highways).

Assembly
The	supplied	brackets	enable	the	light	to	be	mounted	in	different	ways.

Alt 1.	Screw	the	mounting	plates	onto	the	back	of	
the	LED	light	using	the	small	screws	or	bolt	them	onto	
the	bottom	bracket	using	an	M8	bolt.	

Alt 2.	Attach	the	brackets	to	the	vehicle	and	then	
mount	the	LED	onto	the	brackets.

Connections
Connect	the	white	cable	to	the	positive	(+)	terminal	and	the	black	cable	to	the	negative	(-)	terminal	of	the	vehicle	battery.	
Note:	Any	supplementary	electrical	installations	to	vehicles	should	be	protected	by	installing	a	suitable	fuse	as	close	to	
the	battery	as	possible.

Disposal
Follow	local	ordinances	when	disposing	of	this	product.	If	you	are	unsure	how	to	proceed,	contact	your	local	authority.

Specifications
Service life	up to 30,000 hours.

Water resistant

Input voltage	 12–24	V	DC

Power	 36-4487:	18	W	
	 36-4821:	15	W	
	 36-4822:	27	W

Size	 36-4487:	Ø	115	mm	(excl.	brackets)	
	 36-4821:	110	×	110	mm	(excl.	brackets)	
	 36-4822:	Ø	125	mm	(excl.	brackets)	
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kundtjänst  tel. 0247/445 00, fax 0247/445 09
e-post kundtjanst@clasohlson.se, internet www.clasohlson.se

Arbetsbelysning LED för fordon
Art.	nr	36-4487	 Modell	SW12005

	 36-4821	 	 SW12210

	 36-4822	 	 SW12006

Läs	igenom	hela	bruksanvisningen	före	användning	och	spara	den	sedan	för	framtida	bruk.	Vi	reserverar	oss	för		
ev.	text-	och	bildfel	samt	ändringar	av	tekniska	data.	Vid	tekniska	problem	eller	andra	frågor,	kontakta	vår	kundtjänst.

Produktbeskrivning
•	 Ljusstark	och	energisnål	arbetsbelysning	för	t.ex.	traktor,	ATV	eller	snöslunga.	
•	 Får	ej	användas	i	trafik	(arbetsbelysningen	får	inte	vara	tänd	under	färd	på	allmän	väg).

Montering
Arbetsbelysningen	kan	monteras	på	flera	olika	sätt	med	de	medföljande	monteringsdetaljerna.

Alt 1.	Skruva	fast	fästbrickorna	på	baksidan	av	
LED-belysningen	med	småskruvarna	eller	med		
en	M8-skruv	i	belysningens	nedre	fäste.	

Alt 2.	Skruva	fast	fästbygeln	på	fordonet	och	montera	
sedan	LED-belysningen	på	fästbygeln.

Inkoppling
Anslut	den	vita	kabeln	till	plus	(+)	och	den	svarta	kabeln	till	minus	(-)	på	fordonets	batteri.	Obs!	Alla	elinstallationer	på	
fordon	ska	avsäkras	så	nära	batteriet	som	möjligt	med	en	säkring	med	lämpligt	värde.

Avfallshantering
När	du	ska	göra	dig	av	med	produkten	ska	detta	ske	enligt	lokala	föreskrifter.	
Är	du	osäker	på	hur	du	ska	gå	tillväga,	kontakta	din	kommun.

Specifikationer
Brinntid upp till 30 000 tim.

Vattentålig	

Drivspänning	 12–24	V	DC

Effekt	 36-4487:	18	W	
	 36-4821:	15	W	
	 36-4822:	27	W

Storlek	 36-4487:	Ø	115	mm	(exkl.	fäste)	
	 36-4821:	110	×	110	mm	(exkl.	fäste)	
	 36-4822:	Ø	125	mm	(exkl.	fäste)	
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kundesenter  tel. 23 21 40 00, fax 23 21 40 80
e-post kundesenter@clasohlson.no, internett www.clasohlson.no

Arbeidsbelysning LED for kjøretøy
Art.nr.	36-4487	 Modell	 SW12005

	 36-4821	 	 SW12210

	 36-4822	 	 SW12006

Les	brukerveiledningen	nøye	før	produktet	tas	i	bruk,	og	ta	vare	på	den	for	framtidig	bruk.	Vi	reserverer	oss	mot	ev.	tekst-	
og	bildefeil,	samt	forandringer	av	tekniske	data.	Ved	tekniske	problemer	eller	spørsmål,	ta	kontakt	med	vårt	kundesenter.

Produktbeskrivelse
•	 Lyssterk	og	energibesparende	arbeidsbelysning	til	f.eks.	traktor,	ATV	og	snøfreser.		
•	 Må	ikke	benyttes	i	trafikken	(arbeidsbelysningen	må	ikke	være	tent	ved	ferdsel	på	offentlige	veier).

Montering
Belysningen	kan	monteres	på	flere	forskjellige	måter	med	de	medfølgende	monteringsdetaljene.

Alt. 1.	Skru	fast	festebrakettene	på	LED-belysningens	
bakside	med	småskruene	eller	med	én	M8	skrue		
i	belysningens	nedre	feste.	

Alt. 2.	Skru	fast	festebøylen	på	kjøretøyet	og	monter	
deretter	LED-belysningen	på	festebøylen.

Innkobling
Den	hvite	kabelen	kobles	til	pluss	(+)	og	den	sorte	kabelen	til	minus	(-)	på	kjøretøyets	batteri.	
Obs! Alle	el.installasjoner	på	kjøretøy	skal	sikres	med	en	sikring	så	nær	batteriet	som	mulig.

Avfallshåndtering
Når	produktet	skal	kasseres,	må	det	skje	i	henhold	til	lokale	forskrifter.		
Ved	usikkerhet,	ta	kontakt	med	lokale	myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner
Brenner i inntil 30 000 timer.

Tåler vann	

Spenning	 12–24	V	DC

Effekt	 36-4487:	18	W	
	 36-4821:	15	W	
	 36-4822:	27	W

Dimensjon	 36-4487:	Ø	115	mm	(ekskl.	feste)
	 36-4821:	110	×	110	mm	(ekskl.	feste)	
	 36-4822:	Ø	125	mm	(ekskl.	feste)
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asiakaspalvelu puh. 020 111 2222
sähköposti info@clasohlson.fi, kotisivu www.clasohlson.fi

Led-työvalaisin ajoneuvoihin
Tuotenro	 36-4487	 Malli	 SW12005

	 36-4821	 	 SW12210

	 36-4822	 	 SW12006

Lue	käyttöohjeet	ennen	tuotteen	käyttöönottoa	ja	säilytä	ne	tulevaa	tarvetta	varten.	Pidätämme	oikeuden	teknisten		
tietojen	muutoksiin.	Emme	vastaa	mahdollisista	teksti-	tai	kuvavirheistä.	Jos	laitteeseen	tulee	teknisiä	ongelmia,	ota	
yhteys	myymälään	tai	asiakaspalveluun.

Tuotekuvaus
•	 Voimakas	ja	vähän	virtaa	kuluttava	valaisin	esim.	traktoriin,	mönkijään	tai	lumilinkoon.	
•	 Valaisinta	ei	saa	käyttää	liikenteessä	(työvalaisinta	ei	saa	pitää	päällä	matkan	aikana	yleisillä	teillä).

Asennus
Työvalaisimen	voi	asentaa	eri	tavoilla	pakkauksen	asennustarvikkeilla.

Vaihtoehto 1.	Ruuvaa	kiinnityslaatat	valaisimen	taakse	
pienillä	ruuveilla	tai	M8-ruuvilla	valaisimen	alakiinnik-
keeseen.	

Vaihtoehto 2.	Ruuvaa	kiinnityssanka	ajoneuvoon	ja	
kiinnitä	sen	jälkeen	valaisin	kiinnityssankaan.

Kytkentä
Liitä	valkoinen	kaapeli	ajoneuvon	akun	plusnapaan	(+)	ja	musta	kaapeli	miinusnapaan	(-).	Huom.!	Kaikki	ajoneuvojen	
sähköasennukset	tulee	suojata	sopivalla	sulakkeella	mahdollisimman	lähellä	akkua.

Kierrätys
Kierrätä	tuote	asianmukaisesti,	kun	poistat	sen	käytöstä.		
Tarkempia	kierrätysohjeita	saat	kuntasi	jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Paloaika jopa 30 000 tuntia.

Roiskevedenpitävä 

Käyttöjännite	 12–24	V	DC

Teho	 36-4487:	18	W	
	 36-4821:	15	W	
	 36-4822:	27	W

Mitat	 36-4487:	Ø	115	mm	(ilman	kiinnikettä)
	 36-4821:	110	×	110	mm	(ilman	kiinnikettä)	
	 36-4822:	Ø	125	mm	(ilman	kiinnikettä)


